Brookfield Engineering Labs., Inc. Page i Manual No. M02-590-D0404
BROOKFIELD MODEL AST100
IN-LINE VISCOSITY CONTROL SYSTEM
Installation, Operation and Maintenance Instructions
Manual No.  M02-590-D0404
SPECIALISTS IN THE
MEASUREMENT AND
CONTROL OF VISCOSITY

Shell #4 sec 9 30 120 400
Shell #5 sec 9 55 120 750
Shell #6 sec 9 140 80 1250
ISO 3mm sec 22 1 130 56
ISO 4mm sec 12.5 1 130 175
ISO 6mm sec 9 1 130 892
ISO 8mm sec 8 135 70 1520
DIN 4mm sec 10 1 130 590
  Brookfield Engineering Labs., Inc. Page  C-1 Manual No. M02-590-D0404
Appendix C - 4-20 mA Outputs
Table C-1: Viscosity and Temperature milli-Amp Outputs
Viscosity milli-Amp Output
mAmpOut 4 mAmps 20 mAmps
(Operator Selected) Equivalent Equivalent
VISCUNITS Min of VISCUNITS Range Max of VISCUNITS Range
CK0-50 0 Centistokes 50 Centistokes
CK0-250 0 Centistokes 250 Centistokes
CK0-500 0 Centistokes 500 Centistokes
CK0-1500 0 Centistokes 1500 Centistokes
CK500-3300 500 Centistokes 3300 Centistokes
CP0-50 0 Centipoise 50 Centipoise
CP0-250 0 Centipoise 250 Centipoise
CP0-500 0 Centipoise 500 Centipoise
CP0-1500 0 Centipoise 1500 Centipoise
CP500-3000 500 Centipoise 3000 Centipoise
Temperature milli-Amp Output
4 mAmps 20 mAmps
Equivalent Equivalent